Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-003318 | 06MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266143-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426562
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426562

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l lo- 1426562 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THTS DRAWTNG 15 UNPUGLTSRED ‘ RELEAGED F0% FUBLICATION Z0 Loc oIsT REVISIONS
S cormana 57 Yoo ELECTRONCS CowaRTion, AL TGS RESEIED QAEI QU\Dn §AG)E PR Y — FESCFTTON .
NTQSL REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 408637-3 Al | ECR-06-00568| e | 16| TH
- - ECR 06-019755 [aAlG2006 | MEH | 6B
426562~ 5 | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
|426562-2 8 BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
|426562-6 5 | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426562-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS -l -l -1 -T-1-1- - - 73
7-1426562-2 | B BENCH MECHE PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
Y ' ) — 2 k7 - 0O F Ie P LA
T-1426562-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREI HERRRN 1338705- 1 |DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 71
7-1426562-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - R - - 1o
/N = | 02405 N R - - 169
35) [.0404.020] S T R N B R - - 68
aEEEEEER PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
SN -l2l2l2l212]1?2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 56
D (36\\ 4 c c 4 4 c . 0 ©
. S P N T 65
( ATA ! ERMINA YCO C SPECS /i — - - -
CRIMP DATA  HARTING TERMINAL  TYCO CRIMP SPECS/A h @ e T B T sse950 T wASHER FLAT PRECTSION 51
- pRp— ; . N 7N
TERMINAL NAME: D-SUB, STAMPED M/F CONTACTS | . (&4) -l | 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP | SI7E [ Tvee | RANGE (52) (3 —~ . - | 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 [62
WIRE | .27 [.050 IN) F 24 - 20 AWG T \ff/) (40 ) TERMINAL SUPPOR -l 2122222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
INSUL .78 [.070 IN] 0 30-1.60mm [.050-.063 IN] | \ \ \T/ oAt - ‘ | | | | 6020 ] X, BT SR HD cAP (WX 0.0) o0
° S ’ SR ‘ éb\% | HEEEEN \ 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - 53
2.06-2.56mm [.081-. 101 INJ—= 08-8322 — N I B R B t7
TERMINAL - - FEED (53) N -l rlr PAWL, FEED | 56
__ || APPL SPEC , , 7.62 [.300 IN] . T Sl -l - - 55
| [-18024-1 (45) y . . — - - =
@ & SCR. BHC., M5¢10 (REF) é\é/\,« Ny - - 4 4 4 4 4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) ]
TERMINALS APPLIED & 1y ,/9 S o - 2 2 2 i 2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
- T =L A , gé; NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
-465184-0 /5N ) L] I \ i ( ‘>’ >
TYCO PN MANUF PN - - LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 43 - \ I | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T ——— — e RN SPACER, TONKER 50
1572748 0967000824% SOCKET - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
[572748-2 10967000825X SOCKET - / - - | - - CAM. UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 18
[572748-3 [0967000826X SOCKET - N, - | - | | - CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
, ; P S 2 | | | | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
572749-1 (096700081 4X 1N - ‘
| ,’7/4 : {)/A)/L‘/l FIN | | | | PLUG, NYLON 45
¢ [572749-2 [0967000815X PIN - - [ | | | RAM 44
WIRE + CRIMP ‘—I PIN PN & - | I I I SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
SIzZE r{& HEIGHT LENGTH [IN] S T T B WASHER. RAN (115) W
20 AWG 0.97 £0.05 [.038 £.002 INJ 4-354779-0 [.3190] - | | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
27 AWG 0.84 40,05 [.033 4+.002 IN] 5-354779-0 [.3240] - | I I I BALL, STEEL 40
- — T PR RN SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
e e b Lo = vee T Co e RN DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- RN WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| R RN SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
RN POST, RAM 35
‘ -l SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
_ -le2l2l2lz2|2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
EEEEEER WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
. RN SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
HEEEEEEN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RN EEEEE SPACER, CRIMPER |28
- -le2l2lz2lz2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
S LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- I I \ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDL 24
RN SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/ — n )

B A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | I - STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY - | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2l
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -4l 4 141404 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 20

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR IR R R STRIPPER K
A ) i _ N IR \ - - - - - - - Y
/4N ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD \ A — 15
/ | I /1IN | HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CU |7
/5N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE / | \ \ - -] - - - - - 16

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. / / / / l | / | | \\ R - - 15

: ' L ! Lol il N S I A N R A - - 4

- . TN TN TN TN T AN N 5

(1) (26) (23) (46) (59)(2)(56\) (54) N S R I R - - E

‘,/ =/ SN NN\ ~_ 1 | | | | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2

. . RN [ STOP, SHEAR I

™~ /7/\% S I | - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10

N -] \ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

SN L2l 22 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

RN \ 2-455889-0  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

. HEEEEN [ 2-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

\/ WoR DOTA N o’ B - - sl /N T2l 21211 \ 7-456135-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

JIEW B ROTATED 180 R - [- 83 SRR | | 455886-2 |SPACER, CRINPER 2

POST-FELD 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S rprr 455886-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER g2 | AN 1T [ 22121 | | 2-568176-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE [
- - - - - - - - - b . ~ M

A ) | | ;(‘] 1776|7271 6| -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i

”( \4 / ) R [ I [ - R - 7j g e S Rt T8 e e MBI o o [0 oyeg o AvgT8 tyca Tyco Electronics
N (48) - - - - - - - - - CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
PN N /‘? AR, [ T5-Rug 06 [ - -
/ (49) 17 m 1IN e L L BAC (RS | SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
—~ o S : : I8 G § S ,
\ng _ - - - - - - - - 5 AN/ = — | T i APPLICATION SPEC __ _
49 inc ¥ R e DT TR
— [ R I R R B B 74 ol £ See Table
1 | TEw WATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:. 426567 -
N I | X o S ) - - A |l 00779 |C
-771-76]-72|-71|-6] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 19 BBV = 5 " %

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426562 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1






